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Account Name Balance
ASSETS
Cash
    Cash: Operating 148,747.08
    Cash: Reserves 95,828.12
Total Cash 244,575.20

Accounts Receivable 6,620.46
Prepaid Insurance 5,241.15
TOTAL ASSETS 256,436.81

LIABILITIES & CAPITAL
Liabilities
    Deferred Assessments 57,143.33
    Association Fees Received in Advance 4,400.00
    Accounts Payable 1,227.19
    Reserves-Pooled 95,828.12
Total Liabilities 158,598.64
Capital
    Retained Earnings 83,076.07
    Year to Date-Income (Loss) 14,762.10
Total Capital 97,838.17
TOTAL LIABILITIES & CAPITAL 256,436.81

Balance Sheet
Properties: Maplewood HOA 
As of: 07/31/2023
Accounting Basis: Accrual



Properties: Maplewood HOA - 300 5th Ave S- Suite 203A Naples, FL 34102

As of: Jul 2023

Additional Account Types: None

Accounting Basis: Accrual

Level of Detail: Detail View

Account Name MTD Actual MTD Budget MTD $ Var. YTD Actual YTD Budget YTD $ Var.
Annual
Budget

Income

Income

Income:
Assessments

26,488.75 26,488.75 0.00 185,421.23 185,421.25 -0.02 317,865.00

Income: Reserve
Assessment

2,082.92 2,082.92 0.00 14,580.44 14,580.44 0.00 24,995.00

Income: Application
Fee Income

0.00 125.00 -125.00 1,200.00 875.00 325.00 1,500.00

Income: Interest
Income

79.12 1.67 77.45 336.62 11.69 324.93 20.00

Income: Late Fees &
Interest

0.00 20.83 -20.83 118.35 145.85 -27.50 250.00

Income:
Miscellaneous
Income

0.00 33.33 -33.33 2,827.18 233.35 2,593.83 400.00

Total Income

Total Operating Income

Expense

Administrative
Expenses

Management Fees 1,932.00 1,932.00 0.00 13,524.00 13,524.00 0.00 23,184.00

Project Management
Fees

202.00 202.08 0.08 1,414.00 1,414.60 0.60 2,425.00

Office Expenses 214.28 291.67 77.39 1,828.27 2,041.69 213.42 3,500.00

Website
Maintenance

75.00 62.50 -12.50 600.00 437.50 -162.50 750.00

Tax Return Review
& Prep

0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 300.00 50.00 300.00

Legal Fees 905.20 166.67 -738.53 7,030.70 1,166.69 -5,864.01 2,000.00

Consulting Fees
(Reserve Study)

0.00 75.00 75.00 0.00 525.00 525.00 900.00

Licenses & Permits 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 350.00 350.00 600.00

Annual Division Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 61.25 61.25 0.00 61.25

Permits 0.00 41.67 41.67 500.00 291.69 -208.31 500.00

Bad debt 0.00 166.67 166.67 0.00 1,166.69 1,166.69 2,000.00

Social Events 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 350.00 350.00 600.00

Total Administrative
Expenses

Building Expenses

Insurance-Property/
GL/D&O/Crime

1,310.30 1,333.33 23.03 9,172.10 9,333.35 161.25 16,000.00

Building
Maintenance/
Supplies

0.00 666.67 666.67 573.00 4,666.69 4,093.69 8,000.00

Holiday Decorating 0.00 166.67 166.67 0.00 1,166.69 1,166.69 2,000.00

Camera 0.00 83.33 83.33 0.00 583.35 583.35 1,000.00

28,650.79 28,752.50 -101.71 204,483.82 201,267.58 3,216.24 345,030.00

28,650.79 28,752.50 -101.71 204,483.82 201,267.58 3,216.24 345,030.00

3,328.48 3,038.26 -290.22 25,208.22 21,629.11 -3,579.11 36,820.25

Annual Budget - Comparative
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Account Name MTD Actual MTD Budget MTD $ Var. YTD Actual YTD Budget YTD $ Var.
Annual
Budget

Maintenance

Total Building
Expenses

Landscaping

Grounds
Maintenance

1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 0.00 12,000.00

Plants/Mulch/Sod/
Tree

0.00 1,583.33 1,583.33 600.00 11,083.35 10,483.35 19,000.00

Tree Trimming
Common Areas/
ROW

0.00 500.00 500.00 1,900.00 3,500.00 1,600.00 6,000.00

Tree Trimming -
B&D Easement

0.00 333.33 333.33 0.00 2,333.35 2,333.35 4,000.00

Irrigation Repairs/
Maintenance

0.00 208.33 208.33 0.00 1,458.35 1,458.35 2,500.00

Lake Treatment 198.00 236.57 38.57 1,386.00 1,656.03 270.03 2,838.88

Landscape Design
Fees B&D Ease

0.00 98.33 98.33 0.00 688.35 688.35 1,180.00

Preserve
Maintenance

0.00 1,375.00 1,375.00 11,450.00 9,625.00 -1,825.00 16,500.00

B&D Maint. &
Replacements

0.00 1,268.63 1,268.63 0.00 8,880.41 8,880.41 15,223.55

Total Landscaping

Pool Facility

Pool Cleaning
Contract

550.00 550.00 0.00 3,850.00 3,850.00 0.00 6,600.00

Pool Janitorial 200.00 216.67 16.67 1,400.00 1,516.69 116.69 2,600.00

Pool Maintenance/
Repairs

0.00 375.00 375.00 174.06 2,625.00 2,450.94 4,500.00

Total Pool Facility

Utilities

Cable TV 13,941.56 13,670.12 -271.44 94,379.37 95,690.84 1,311.47 164,041.43

Electricity 1,407.79 1,470.00 62.21 10,989.37 10,290.00 -699.37 17,640.00

Water/Sewer/Trash 120.66 367.50 246.84 1,158.58 2,572.50 1,413.92 4,410.00

Camera Internet 201.33 125.00 -76.33 1,398.12 875.00 -523.12 1,500.00

Total Utilities

Reserves

Reserve Contribution 6,327.88 2,082.92 -4,244.96 19,082.90 14,580.44 -4,502.46 24,995.00

Total Reserves

Total Operating
Expense

Total Operating Income 28,650.79 28,752.50 -101.71 204,483.82 201,267.58 3,216.24 345,030.00

Total Operating Expense 28,586.00 30,748.99 2,162.99 189,721.72 215,604.50 25,882.78 369,349.11

NOI - Net Operating
Income

Total Income 28,650.79 28,752.50 -101.71 204,483.82 201,267.58 3,216.24 345,030.00

Total Expense 28,586.00 30,748.99 2,162.99 189,721.72 215,604.50 25,882.78 369,349.11

Net Income

1,310.30 2,250.00 939.70 9,745.10 15,750.08 6,004.98 27,000.00

1,198.00 6,603.52 5,405.52 22,336.00 46,224.84 23,888.84 79,242.43

750.00 1,141.67 391.67 5,424.06 7,991.69 2,567.63 13,700.00

15,671.34 15,632.62 -38.72 107,925.44 109,428.34 1,502.90 187,591.43

6,327.88 2,082.92 -4,244.96 19,082.90 14,580.44 -4,502.46 24,995.00

28,586.00 30,748.99 2,162.99 189,721.72 215,604.50 25,882.78 369,349.11

64.79 -1,996.49 2,061.28 14,762.10 -14,336.92 29,099.02 -24,319.11

64.79 -1,996.49 2,061.28 14,762.10 -14,336.92 29,099.02 -24,319.11

Annual Budget - Comparative
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Account Name MTD Actual MTD Budget MTD $ Var. YTD Actual YTD Budget YTD $ Var.
Annual
Budget

Annual Budget - Comparative
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Properties: Maplewood HOA - 300 5th Ave S- Suite 203A Naples, FL 34102

Date Range: 07/01/2023 to 07/31/2023

Bank Accounts: Operating Account- Maplewood HOA

Payees: All

Payment Type: All

Include Voided Checks: No

Exclude Cleared Checks: No

Check # Check Date Payee Name Amount Check Memo

Operating Account- Maplewood HOA

Auto Pay 07/10/2023 FPL 32.43

Auto Pay 07/10/2023 FPL 91.58

Auto Pay 07/10/2023 Comcast 200.94

Auto Pay 07/11/2023 Collier County Utilities 109.90

Auto Pay 07/11/2023 FPL 303.77

Auto Pay 07/11/2023 FPL 980.01

Auto Pay 07/13/2023 Xfinity 13,941.56

7341 07/14/2023 ADG4 Properties 2,423.28

7342 07/14/2023 American Allegiance Pest Control 500.00

7343 07/14/2023 Joseris Cleaning Service 200.00

7344 07/14/2023 Minions Lawn Service, Inc. 1,000.00

7345 07/14/2023 Sapphire Pools of Florida, Inc. 550.00

7346 07/14/2023 Solitude Lake Management 198.00

7347 07/14/2023 Varnum Attorneys at Law 2,101.20

22,632.67

Total 22,632.67

Check Register

Created on 08/15/2023 Page 1



Properties: Maplewood HOA - 300 5th Ave S- Suite 203A Naples, FL 34102

Amount Receivable: Exclude 0.00

Tenant Status: Current and Notice

As of: 07/31/2023

Payer Name
Posting
Date

GL Account Name
Amount

Receivable
0-30 31-60 61-90 91+

Maplewood HOA - 300 5th Ave S- Suite 203A Naples, FL 34102 - Unit 133 - Rudisill, Alla

Rudisill, Alla 07/01/
2023

Association Income 395.00 395.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Maplewood HOA - 300 5th Ave S- Suite 203A Naples, FL 34102 - Unit 176 - Lacy, W. Donna

Lacy, W. Donna 04/12/
2023

Income: Miscellaneous
Income

50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00

Lacy, W. Donna 06/01/
2023

Income: Miscellaneous
Income

100.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

150.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 50.00

Maplewood HOA - 300 5th Ave S- Suite 203A Naples, FL 34102 - Unit 270 - Brunker, John Paul Eastman & Trina

Brunker, John Paul
Eastman & Trina

07/01/
2023

Association Income 395.00 395.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Maplewood HOA - 300 5th Ave S- Suite 203A Naples, FL 34102 - Unit 295 - Calabra, James Martin

Calabra, James Martin 07/01/
2023

Association Income 395.00 395.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Maplewood HOA - 300 5th Ave S- Suite 203A Naples, FL 34102 - Unit 298 - Micieli III, Alfred

Micieli III, Alfred 07/01/
2023

Association Income 395.00 395.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Maplewood HOA - 300 5th Ave S- Suite 203A Naples, FL 34102 - Unit 302 - Griffin, Miles

Griffin, Miles 07/01/
2023

Association Income 395.00 395.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Maplewood HOA - 300 5th Ave S- Suite 203A Naples, FL 34102 - Unit 431 - Love, Lisa

Love, Lisa 01/01/
2023

Association Income 395.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 395.00

Love, Lisa 03/15/
2023

Income: Late Fees &
Interest

12.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.22

Love, Lisa 03/15/
2023

Income: Late Fees &
Interest

25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.00

Love, Lisa 04/01/
2023

Association Income 395.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 395.00

Love, Lisa 05/11/
2023

Income: Late Fees &
Interest

18.91 0.00 0.00 18.91 0.00

Love, Lisa 05/11/
2023

Income: Late Fees &
Interest

25.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 0.00

Love, Lisa 06/13/
2023

Income: Miscellaneous
Income

19.33 0.00 19.33 0.00 0.00

Love, Lisa 07/01/
2023

Association Income 395.00 395.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,285.46 395.00 19.33 43.91 827.22

Maplewood HOA - 300 5th Ave S- Suite 203A Naples, FL 34102 - Unit 439 - Epperson, Christi

Epperson, Christi 07/01/
2023

Association Income 395.00 395.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Maplewood HOA - 300 5th Ave S- Suite 203A Naples, FL 34102 - Unit 491 - DuRocher, Jeffrey & Valerie

DuRocher, Jeffrey &
Valerie

07/01/
2023

Association Income 395.00 395.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Aged Receivable Detail
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Payer Name
Posting
Date

GL Account Name
Amount

Receivable
0-30 31-60 61-90 91+

Maplewood HOA - 300 5th Ave S- Suite 203A Naples, FL 34102 - Unit 496 - Nguyen, Hao

Nguyen, Hao 07/01/
2023

Association Income 395.00 395.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Maplewood HOA - 300 5th Ave S- Suite 203A Naples, FL 34102 - Unit 520 - Frisella, James J.

Frisella, James J. 04/12/
2023

Income: Miscellaneous
Income

50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00

Maplewood HOA - 300 5th Ave S- Suite 203A Naples, FL 34102 - Unit 547 - Pearce, Charles

Pearce, Charles 07/01/
2023

Association Income 395.00 395.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Maplewood HOA - 300 5th Ave S- Suite 203A Naples, FL 34102 - Unit 611 - Fryer, Jeffrey & Danielle

Fryer, Jeffrey & Danielle 07/01/
2023

Association Income 395.00 395.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Maplewood HOA - 300 5th Ave S- Suite 203A Naples, FL 34102 - Unit 649 - Rogers, Paul & Dorothy

Rogers, Paul & Dorothy 07/01/
2023

Association Income 395.00 395.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Maplewood HOA - 300 5th Ave S- Suite 203A Naples, FL 34102 - Unit 717 - Donnelly, Thomas

Donnelly, Thomas 07/01/
2023

Association Income 395.00 395.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Maplewood HOA - 300 5th Ave S- Suite 203A Naples, FL 34102 - Unit 796 - Robinson, Elizabeth

Robinson, Elizabeth 07/01/
2023

Association Income 395.00 395.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 6,620.46 5,530.00 119.33 43.91 927.22

Aged Receivable Detail
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Properties: Maplewood HOA - 300 5th Ave S- Suite 203A Naples, FL 34102

Homeowners: All

Homeowner Status: Current and Notice

Prepayment Account: 2300: Association Fees Received in Advance

As of: 07/31/2023

Unit Address Homeowner Amount

Maplewood HOA - 300 5th Ave S- Suite 203A Naples, FL 34102

144 Stanhope Circle Naples, FL 34104 Simmons, Robert 790.00

164 Stanhope Circle Naples, FL 34104 Henry, Todd & Angela 50.00

184 Stanhope Circle Naples, FL 34104 Sexton, Cheryl 395.00

418 Crossfield Circle Naples, FL 34104 Schuller, Timm 395.00

454 Crossfield Circle Naples, FL 34104 Walker, Carlon 395.00

539 Crossfield Circle Naples, FL 34104 Amati, Ronald & Debra 790.00

685 Crossfield Circle Naples, FL 34104 DMKD, LLC 395.00

689 Crossfield Circle Naples, FL 34104 Soltan, Tatiana 5.00

753 Crossfield Circle Naples, FL 34104 Whitley, James & Zenaida 395.00

783 Crossfield Circle Naples, FL 34104 Moloney, Thomas 395.00

791 Crossfield Circle Naples, FL 34104 Fitzek, James & Sandra 395.00

4,400.00

Total 4,400.00

Homeowner Prepayment Balance

Created on 08/15/2023 Page 1



ADG4Companies

First Horizon

Account Name Operating Account- Maplewood HOA

Account Number 8300073957

Ending Statement Date 07/31/2023

Summary

Bank Statement Starting Balance on 06/30/2023 115,996.16

Cleared Deposits and other Increases 60,742.35

Cleared Checks and other Decreases 28,881.43

Cleared ACH Batches and Reversals 0.00

Cleared Balance 147,857.08

Unreconciled Transactions

Unreconciled Deposits and other Increases (0 Items)

Total 0.00

Unreconciled Checks and other Decreases (0 Items)

Total 0.00

Unreconciled ACH Batches and Reversals (0 Items)

Total 0.00

Unreconciled Payments from ACH Batches Generated after Reconciliation Period (0 Items)

Total 0.00

Unreconciled Checks Voided after Reconciliation Period (0 Items)

Total 0.00

Unreconciled Receipts Deposited after Reconciliation Period (3 Items)

Receipt #5205-8930 - AMB INtL. Consulting Corp. 07/26/2023 445.00

Receipt #891D-7E50 - Todd & Angela Henry 07/28/2023 50.00

Receipt #8706-0140 - Michelle Walsh 07/30/2023 395.00

Total 890.00

Receipts Reversed after Reconciliation Which Have Not Been Deposited (0 Items)

Total 0.00

Pending Online Receipts Which Have Not Been Deposited (0 Items)

Total 0.00

Cleared Transactions

Cleared Deposits and other Increases (27 Items)

Deposit #Automatic Deposit 07/03/2023 1,285.00

Deposit #Automatic ACH Deposit 07/03/2023 395.00

Deposit #Automatic Deposit 07/05/2023 790.00

ReconciliationReport



Deposit #Automatic ACH Deposit 07/05/2023 790.00

Deposit #Automatic ACH Deposit 07/06/2023 1,580.00

Deposit #Automatic Deposit 07/06/2023 438.85

Deposit #Automatic ACH Deposit 07/07/2023 8,498.50

Deposit #Automatic Deposit 07/07/2023 395.00

Deposit #93-0 07/07/2023 6,470.00

Deposit #93-1 07/07/2023 5,580.00

Deposit #93-2 07/07/2023 6,075.00

Deposit #93-3 07/07/2023 5,530.00

Deposit #93-4 07/07/2023 790.00

Deposit #Automatic ACH Deposit 07/10/2023 1,580.00

Deposit #Automatic ACH Deposit 07/11/2023 2,370.00

Deposit #Automatic Deposit 07/11/2023 395.00

Deposit #Automatic ACH Deposit 07/12/2023 1,115.00

Deposit #Automatic ACH Deposit 07/13/2023 790.00

Deposit #Automatic Deposit 07/13/2023 395.00

Deposit #Automatic ACH Deposit 07/14/2023 1,975.00

Deposit #Automatic Deposit 07/17/2023 395.00

Deposit #94-0 07/18/2023 5,530.00

Deposit #94-1 07/18/2023 2,765.00

Deposit #Automatic Deposit 07/18/2023 470.00

Deposit #Automatic ACH Deposit 07/20/2023 395.00

Deposit #Automatic ACH Deposit 07/21/2023 395.00

Deposit #95 07/27/2023 3,555.00

Total 60,742.35

Cleared Checks and other Decreases (15 Items)

Check #7341 - ADG4 Properties 07/14/2023 2,423.28

Check #7342 - American Allegiance Pest Control 07/14/2023 500.00

Check #7343 - Joseris Cleaning Service 07/14/2023 200.00

Check #7344 - Minions Lawn Service, Inc. 07/14/2023 1,000.00

Check #7345 - Sapphire Pools of Florida, Inc. 07/14/2023 550.00

Check #7346 - Solitude Lake Management 07/14/2023 198.00

Check #7347 - Varnum Attorneys at Law 07/14/2023 2,101.20

Payment Ref Auto Pay - FPL 07/10/2023 32.43

Payment Ref Auto Pay - FPL 07/10/2023 91.58

Payment Ref Auto Pay - Comcast 07/10/2023 200.94

Payment Ref Auto Pay - Collier County Utilities 07/11/2023 109.90

Payment Ref Auto Pay - FPL 07/11/2023 303.77

Payment Ref Auto Pay - FPL 07/11/2023 980.01

Payment Ref Auto Pay - Xfinity 07/13/2023 13,941.56

Journal Entry - Transfer of funds from Cash: Operating to Clearing Account 07/14/2023 6,248.76

Total 28,881.43

Cleared ACH Batches and Reversals (0 Items)

Total 0.00

Cash Accounts

1010: Cash: Operating 148,747.08

Less Unreconciled Deposits 0.00



Less Unreconciled Receipts Deposited after Reconciliation Period -890.00

Less Receipts Reversed after Reconciliation Which Have Not Been Deposited 0.00

Less Pending Online Receipts Which Have Not Been Deposited 0.00

Plus Unreconciled Checks 0.00

Plus Unreconciled ACH Batches and Reversals 0.00

Plus Unreconciled Payments from ACH Batches Generated after Reconciliation Period 0.00

Plus Unreconciled Checks Voided after Reconciliation Period 0.00

Adjusted Cash Balance 147,857.08

Bank Statement Balance on 07/31/2023 147,857.08

In Balance













ADG4Companies

First Horizon

Account Name Reserve Account-Maplewood HOA

Account Number 8500050920

Ending Statement Date 07/31/2023

Summary

Bank Statement Starting Balance on 06/30/2023 89,500.24

Cleared Deposits and other Increases 6,327.88

Cleared Checks and other Decreases 0.00

Cleared ACH Batches and Reversals 0.00

Cleared Balance 95,828.12

Unreconciled Transactions

Unreconciled Deposits and other Increases (0 Items)

Total 0.00

Unreconciled Checks and other Decreases (0 Items)

Total 0.00

Unreconciled ACH Batches and Reversals (0 Items)

Total 0.00

Unreconciled Payments from ACH Batches Generated after Reconciliation Period (0 Items)

Total 0.00

Unreconciled Checks Voided after Reconciliation Period (0 Items)

Total 0.00

Unreconciled Receipts Deposited after Reconciliation Period (0 Items)

Total 0.00

Receipts Reversed after Reconciliation Which Have Not Been Deposited (0 Items)

Total 0.00

Pending Online Receipts Which Have Not Been Deposited (0 Items)

Total 0.00

Cleared Transactions

Cleared Deposits and other Increases (2 Items)

Journal Entry - Transfer of funds from Clearing Account to Cash: Reserves 07/14/2023 6,248.76

Journal Entry - Interest Earned 07/31/2023 79.12

Total 6,327.88

Cleared Checks and other Decreases (0 Items)

Total 0.00

ReconciliationReport



Cleared ACH Batches and Reversals (0 Items)

Total 0.00

Cash Accounts

1020: Cash: Reserves 95,828.12

Less Unreconciled Deposits 0.00

Less Unreconciled Receipts Deposited after Reconciliation Period 0.00

Less Receipts Reversed after Reconciliation Which Have Not Been Deposited 0.00

Less Pending Online Receipts Which Have Not Been Deposited 0.00

Plus Unreconciled Checks 0.00

Plus Unreconciled ACH Batches and Reversals 0.00

Plus Unreconciled Payments from ACH Batches Generated after Reconciliation Period 0.00

Plus Unreconciled Checks Voided after Reconciliation Period 0.00

Adjusted Cash Balance 95,828.12

Bank Statement Balance on 07/31/2023 95,828.12

In Balance





Unit Renter Start Date End Date Phone Numbers Emails
180 Exler, Thomas 01/06/2023 12/31/2023 Phone: (239) 375-0756 ethomas@posteo.net
208 Rodriguez, Elvis 09/19/2022 08/31/2023 Mobile: (239) 784-2973
208 Olea Eligio, Ariana 09/19/2022 08/31/2023 Mobile: (239) 234-3530 mailyocortes81@gmail.com
215 Gardella, Frazier 03/01/2023 02/29/2024 Phone: (239) 298-0344, Phone: (239) 572-3414 brandi@pepperstreetstudio.com, fgardella1@gmail.com
265 Nelson, Michael 09/16/2022 08/31/2023 Phone: (630) 533-0212, Phone: (224) 848-9305 mkncd23@gmail.com
311 Holbrook, Brent & Jeanne 04/01/2021 05/31/2023 Phone: (954) 673-1175 bhholbrook@gmail.com
407 Villa McCloskey, Heidi 06/09/2021 06/08/2024 Mobile: (727) 417-4092 hmccloskey11@gmail.com
407 Villa Sparks, John "Bryan" 06/09/2021 06/08/2024 Phone: (727) 641-2592 jbsparks11@gmail.com
435 Akers, John 03/01/2019 02/28/2024 Phone: (239) 777-9712 johnpaul.akers@gmail.com
435 Robinson, Richard & Susan 03/01/2019 02/28/2024 Phone: (239) 248-0231
436 Kramer, Reto 05/01/2023 04/30/2024 Phone: (239) 248-6315 retokramer@gmail.com
447 Villa James, Kenneth & Amy 10/01/2022 09/30/2023 Phone: (239) 919-4232 amy.james.ya@gmail.com
527 Tyler, Tomoko 02/20/2023 01/15/2024 Mobile: (315) 532-2956
568 Bolcavage, Paul & Kelly 11/14/2020 11/30/2023 Phone: (239) 249-1480, Phone: (239) 253-3905 kbolcavage123@embarqmail.com
592 Richard Byerly, Susan Pollack & 05/15/2022 08/31/2023 Phone: (609) 214-1357, Phone: (610) 202-3044 stk8197@gmail.com
685 Brennan, Sandy 07/31/2024 Phone: (239) 321-6650
685 Brennan, Rachel 07/31/2024
685 Cordeiro, Brian 07/31/2024
690 Family, Goyon 11/12/2020 11/11/2023 Phone: (310) 625-5859
714 Deering, Nadine 04/01/2022 03/31/2024 Phone: (239) 250-6250 mailmom1213@hotmail.com
733 Dixon, Simon & Jill 03/24/2023 02/29/2024 Phone: (239) 293-1199, Phone: (239) 293-5770 blueribbon22@gmail.com, sdnaples@gmail.com
741 Macdonald, Bruce & Kathleen 02/15/2021 01/31/2024 Phone: (239) 290-6069, Phone: (239) 404-4545 captnmac21@comcast.net
791 Villa Martinez, Carlos 07/26/2023 07/26/2024 Phone: (239) 440-9710
791 Villa Martinez, Adriana 07/26/2023 07/26/2024 Phone: (239) 206-0311
791 Villa Martinez Jr, Carlos 07/26/2023 07/26/2024
791 Villa Rugels, Adriana 07/26/2023 07/26/2024

Renter Directory
Properties: Maplewood HOA 



Properties: Maplewood HOA - 300 5th Ave S- Suite 203A Naples, FL 34102

Homeowners: Active

Date Range: 01/01/0001 to 12/30/9999 (All Time)

Violation Status: In Progress and In Dispute

Violation ID
Inspection
Date

Rule Violation Description Status History

300 07/20/2023 Parking Violation Extending Onto Sidewalks In Progress 07/20/2023, Violation Created;
07/20/2023, Violation Submitted to Mailing
Service

236 02/10/2023 Lawn / Shrub Maintenance In Progress 02/10/2023, Violation Created;
02/10/2023, Violation Submitted to Mailing
Service

164 10/18/2022 Disturbance - Quality of Life Muscovy Ducks In Progress 10/18/2022, Violation Created;
10/18/2022, Violation Submitted to Mailing
Service

47 04/22/2022 Lawn / Shrub Maintenance Lawn maintenace In Progress 05/13/2022, Violation Created;
06/27/2022, Status Updated to Corrected;
04/03/2023, Status Updated to In Progress;
04/03/2023, Violation Submitted to Mailing
Service

48 04/22/2022 Lawn / Shrub Maintenance lawn maintenance In Progress 05/13/2022, Violation Created;
06/09/2022, Status Updated to Corrected;
02/10/2023, Status Updated to In Progress

280 05/02/2023 Driveway Cleaning In Progress 05/02/2023, Violation Created

294 05/24/2023 Maintenance Improvements
/ Architectural & Aesthetic
Control

Mold on Side of House In Progress 05/24/2023, Violation Created

296 05/30/2023 Lawn / Shrub Maintenance In Progress 05/30/2023, Violation Created

301 07/20/2023 Maintenance Improvements
/ Architectural & Aesthetic
Control

Dead Tree In Progress 07/20/2023, Violation Created;
07/20/2023, Violation Submitted to Mailing
Service

279 05/02/2023 Driveway Cleaning In Progress 05/02/2023, Violation Created

50 04/22/2022 Lawn / Shrub Maintenance lawn maintenance In Progress 05/13/2022, Violation Created;
06/07/2022, Status Updated to Corrected;
02/10/2023, Status Updated to In Progress

298 06/12/2023 Parking Violation Extending Onto Sidewalks In Progress 06/12/2023, Violation Created

299 06/13/2023 Parking Violation Extending Onto Sidewalks In Progress 06/13/2023, Violation Created

308 07/31/2023 Parking Violation Extending Onto Sidewalks In Progress 07/31/2023, Violation Created;
07/31/2023, Violation Submitted to Mailing
Service

52 05/12/2022 Lawn / Shrub Maintenance lawn maintenace In Progress 05/13/2022, Violation Created;
05/14/2022, Status Updated to Corrected;
02/10/2023, Status Updated to In Progress;
02/10/2023, Violation Submitted to Mailing
Service

304 07/20/2023 Parking Violation Extending Onto Sidewalks In Progress 07/20/2023, Violation Created;
07/20/2023, Violation Submitted to Mailing
Service

302 07/20/2023 Parking Violation Extending Onto Sidewalks In Progress 07/20/2023, Violation Created;
07/20/2023, Violation Submitted to Mailing
Service

307 07/31/2023 Parking Violation Extending Onto Sidewalks In Progress 07/31/2023, Violation Created;
07/31/2023, Violation Submitted to Mailing
Service

295 05/30/2023 Maintenance Improvements
/ Architectural & Aesthetic
Control

Mold on Side of House In Progress 05/30/2023, Violation Created;
07/20/2023, Violation Submitted to Mailing
Service

56 04/22/2022 Lawn / Shrub Maintenance lawn maintenace In Progress 05/13/2022, Violation Created;
06/07/2022, Status Updated to Corrected;
02/15/2023, Status Updated to In Progress

Violation Detail
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Violation ID
Inspection
Date

Rule Violation Description Status History

309 07/31/2023 Commercial Vehicle In Progress 07/31/2023, Violation Created;
07/31/2023, Violation Submitted to Mailing
Service

306 07/31/2023 Parking Violation Extending Onto Sidewalks In Progress 07/31/2023, Violation Created;
07/31/2023, Violation Submitted to Mailing
Service

310 08/01/2023 Parking Violation Extending Onto Sidewalks In Progress 08/01/2023, Violation Created;
08/01/2023, Violation Submitted to Mailing
Service

291 05/24/2023 Lawn / Shrub Maintenance In Progress 05/24/2023, Violation Created

290 05/24/2023 Lawn / Shrub Maintenance In Progress 05/24/2023, Violation Created

225 01/25/2023 Driveway Cleaning In Progress 01/25/2023, Violation Created

288 05/03/2023 Driveway Cleaning In Progress 05/03/2023, Violation Created

289 05/24/2023 Lawn / Shrub Maintenance In Progress 05/24/2023, Violation Created

287 05/02/2023 Driveway Cleaning In Progress 05/02/2023, Violation Created

286 05/02/2023 Driveway Cleaning In Progress 05/02/2023, Violation Created

305 07/31/2023 Maintenance Improvements
/ Architectural & Aesthetic
Control

Solar Panels installed
without Approval

In Progress 07/31/2023, Violation Created;
07/31/2023, Violation Submitted to Mailing
Service

244 03/08/2023 Mailbox - Repair needed In Progress 03/08/2023, Violation Created

285 05/02/2023 Driveway Cleaning In Progress 05/02/2023, Violation Created

311 08/01/2023 Parking Violation Extending Onto Sidewalks In Progress 08/01/2023, Violation Created;
08/01/2023, Violation Submitted to Mailing
Service

284 05/02/2023 Driveway Cleaning In Progress 05/02/2023, Violation Created

276 04/13/2023 Lawn / Shrub Maintenance In Progress 04/13/2023, Violation Created

266 03/27/2023 Maintenance Improvements
/ Architectural & Aesthetic
Control

Mold on Side of House In Progress 03/27/2023, Violation Created

293 05/24/2023 Lawn / Shrub Maintenance In Progress 05/24/2023, Violation Created

253 03/16/2023 Lawn / Shrub Maintenance In Progress 03/16/2023, Violation Created;
05/03/2023, Status Updated to Corrected;
05/24/2023, Status Updated to In Progress

261 03/22/2023 Driveway Cleaning In Progress 03/22/2023, Violation Created;
03/22/2023, Violation Submitted to Mailing
Service

262 03/22/2023 Maintenance Improvements
/ Architectural & Aesthetic
Control

Mold on Side of House In Progress 03/22/2023, Violation Created;
03/22/2023, Violation Submitted to Mailing
Service

272 04/13/2023 Lawn / Shrub Maintenance In Progress 04/13/2023, Violation Created

240 02/16/2023 Parking Violation In Progress 02/16/2023, Violation Created

283 05/02/2023 Driveway Cleaning In Progress 05/02/2023, Violation Created

282 05/02/2023 Driveway Cleaning In Progress 05/02/2023, Violation Created

312 08/03/2023 Lawn / Shrub Maintenance Illegal Dumping In Progress 08/03/2023, Violation Created;
08/03/2023, Violation Submitted to Mailing
Service

124 05/26/2022 Maintenance Improvements
/ Architectural & Aesthetic
Control

Mold on side of house In Progress 06/01/2022, Violation Created;
06/14/2022, Status Updated to Corrected;
06/14/2022, Unmarked for Escalation;
02/15/2023, Status Updated to In Progress

269 04/13/2023 Parking Violation Extending Onto Sidewalks In Progress 04/13/2023, Violation Created

297 05/31/2023 Driveway Cleaning In Progress 05/31/2023, Violation Created

292 05/24/2023 Lawn / Shrub Maintenance In Progress 05/24/2023, Violation Created

247 03/08/2023 Parking Violation Extending Onto Sidewalks In Progress 03/08/2023, Violation Created

Violation Detail
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Violation ID
Inspection
Date

Rule Violation Description Status History

281 05/02/2023 Driveway Cleaning In Progress 05/02/2023, Violation Created

267 04/03/2023 Parking Violation Parking on Grass In Progress 04/03/2023, Violation Created

303 07/20/2023 Parking Violation Extending Onto Sidewalks In Progress 07/20/2023, Violation Created;
07/20/2023, Violation Submitted to Mailing
Service

Violation Detail
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